# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Oddou	02/23/2010
Paul Terry	02/19/2010
Kathleen Marie Miller	02/24/2010
Nathan Miles Kuder	02/19/2010
Thomas Z Franke	02/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	
Street Address:	2084 East 3900 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84121	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12712326

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(801)665-1358 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-533-4095 Phone:

Email: admin@bakeriplaw.com Correspondent Name: **BAKER & ASSOCIATES PLLC** Address Line 1: 470 EAST NINTH AVENUE Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12832.68
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent Baker

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023989 FRAME: 0597

501102354

Total Attachments: 5 source=Asn68\_combined#page1.tif source=Asn68\_combined#page2.tif source=Asn68\_combined#page3.tif source=Asn68\_combined#page4.tif

source=Asn68\_combined#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023989 FRAME: 0598

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

Improved Carrying Device Waist Belt System

Title/Description of the invention:

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

Ĭ	NAME	ADDRESS
İ	Paul Oddon	4644 Hunters Ridge Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84120

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:
We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in any and all relisates and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawfut future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filling divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
RION	Fel 23, 2010

Baker & Associates PLLC

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

Improved Carrying Device Waist Belt System

Title/Description of the invention:

# INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
Paul Terry	3450 Wrangler Way, Park City, UT 84098

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

#### S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/paulterry/	02/19/10

Baker & Associates PLLC

<del>PATENT</del>

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

Improved Carrying Device Waist Belt System

Title/Description of the invention:

### INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

1111 E111 Off (HDD10110ft).	
NAME	ADDRESS
Kathleen Marie Miller	843 South 900 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/katemiller/	02/24/10

Baker & Associates PLLC

PATENT

REEL: 023989 FRAME: 0601

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

Improved Carrying Device Waist Belt System

Title/Description of the invention:

### INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
Nathan Miles Kuder	1024 E Serpentine Way Sandy, UT. 84094

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE = / your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/nathankuder/	02/19/10

Baker & Associates PLLC

PATENT

**REEL: 023989 FRAME: 0602** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

Improved Carrying Device Waist Belt System

Title/Description of the invention:

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS		
THOMAS ZEBUGN FRANKE	2642 SOUTH	1700 EAST	SACT LAKE CITY.

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE - / your name / EXAMPLE; /trentbaker/

	The state of the s
INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
Tom L	02   23   10

Baker & Associates PLLC